
 

 

 

 

RESEARCH TRIANGLE HIGH SCHOOL BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

2024-25 Regular Board Meeting Schedule 

 

Date Time Location 
Wednesday, August 21, 2024 5:30-7:00 PM Research Triangle High School 

3106 East NC Highway 54 
Durham, North Carolina 27709 

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 5:30-7:00 PM https://rthighschool.zoom.us/j/93566460638 
Meeting ID: 935 6646 0638 

Wednesday, October 16, 2024 5:30-7:00 PM Research Triangle High School 
3106 East NC Highway 54 
Durham, North Carolina 27709 

Wednesday, November 20, 2024 5:30-7:00 PM https://rthighschool.zoom.us/j/93566460638 
Meeting ID: 935 6646 0638 

Wednesday, January 15, 2025 5:30-7:00 PM Research Triangle High School 
3106 East NC Highway 54 
Durham, North Carolina 27709 

Wednesday, February 19, 2025 5:30-7:00 PM https://rthighschool.zoom.us/j/93566460638 
Meeting ID: 935 6646 0638 

Wednesday, March 19, 2025 5:30-7:00 PM Research Triangle High School 
3106 East NC Highway 54 
Durham, North Carolina 27709 

Wednesday, April 16, 2025 5:30-7:00 PM https://rthighschool.zoom.us/j/93566460638 
Meeting ID: 935 6646 0638 

Wednesday, May 21, 2025 5:30-7:00 PM Research Triangle High School 
3106 East NC Highway 54 
Durham, North Carolina 27709 

Wednesday, June 18, 2024 5:30-7:00 PM https://rthighschool.zoom.us/j/93566460638 
Meeting ID: 935 6646 0638 
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